Exchange Commission. The pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements
are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative
of actual results that would have been achieved had the transactions been
consummated on such dates, and are not necessarily indicative of future results.
The allocation of the purchase price is preliminary, as valuation and other
studies have not been finalized. It is not expected that the final allocation of
the purchase price will produce materially different results from those
presented herein.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1996

   HISTORICAL(A)
   --------------------------
   DIAMOND
   OFFSHORE   ARETHUSA   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and other current assets.....  $   32,932   $  49,722   $ (16,549)(b)   $   66,105
Accounts receivable.....   87,624   29,568   --   117,192
Drilling and other property and
  equipment, net.....   533,645   230,853   318,987 (c)   1,083,485
Goodwill and other assets.....   3,984   2,071   22,901 (d)   28,956
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $  658,185   $ 312,214   $ 325,339   $1,295,738
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========
Current liabilities.....  $   50,076   $  20,536   $   3,500 (e)   $   74,112
Long-term debt.....   15,000   56,874   --   71,874
Deferred credits and other liabilities...   81,477   1,884   4,082 (f)   87,443
Common stock.....   500   2,033   (1,854)(g)   679
Additional paid-in capital.....   665,107   218,800   331,698 (g)   1,215,605
Accumulated earnings (deficit).....   (152,712)   12,087   (12,087)   (152,712)
Cumulative translation adjustment.....   (1,263)   --   --   (1,263)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $  658,185   $ 312,214   $ 325,339   $1,295,738
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========

   27

   28

- ---------------

(a)  There are no significant adjustments required to the historical financial
   statements of Diamond Offshore or Arethusa to conform accounting policies
   of the two companies.

(b)  Adjustment for fair values of identifiable current assets acquired and for
   certain events directly attributable to the transaction. Such items
   include:

[…]

of Diamond Offshore Common Stock at the time the Acquisition was
   announced (December 7, 1995), the Amalgamation Ratio and the option
   exercise price including the $3.00 reduction, which was approved by
   Arethusa shareholders at Arethusa's annual general meeting of
   shareholders on April 29, 1996.

   (3) Amounts represent transaction costs directly associated with the
   Acquisition. See (b) above.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------
   DIAMOND
   OFFSHORE   ARETHUSA   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Revenues.....  $106,868   $  40,794   $   --   $ 147,662
Operating expenses:
  Contract drilling.....   66,157   20,297   --   86,454
  General and administrative.....   3,103   2,449   --   5,552
  Depreciation and amortization.....   12,069   8,277   (328) (a)   20,018
  Gain on sale of assets.....   (157)   --   --   (157)
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses.....   81,172   31,023   (328)   111,867
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   25,696   9,771   328   35,795
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   --   (1,291)   --   (1,291)
  Other, net.....   434   50   --   484
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income tax (expense)
  benefit.....   26,130   8,530   328   34,988
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (7,398)   (348)   (115) (b)   (7,861)
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income.....  $ 18,732   $   8,182   $   213   $  27,127
   ========   =========   =========   =========
Net income per common share.....  $   0.37   $   0.40   $   0.40
   ========   =========   =========
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   50,000   20,333   67,893(c)
   ========   =========   =========

- ---------------

(a) To record the adjustment to depreciation expense and amortization of

[…]

adjustment assumes an 18-year average estimated useful life for depreciation
   and a 20-year amortization period for goodwill.

(b) To record income tax expense on the effect of the pro forma adjustments to
   depreciation and amortization.

(c) Weighted average shares outstanding as if the issuance of 17.9 million
   shares to be issued by Diamond Offshore in consideration of the Arethusa
   Common Stock had taken place on January 1, 1996.

   29

   30

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   HISTORICAL
   DIAMOND   PRO FORMA
   OFFSHORE   ARETHUSA(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
Revenues.....  $336,584   $ 120,166   $   --   $ 456,750
Operating expenses:
  Contract drilling.....   259,560   86,532   --   346,092
  General and administrative.....   13,857   9,033   --   22,890
  Depreciation and amortization.....   52,865   29,008   3,897(b)   85,770
  Gain on sale of assets.....   (1,349)   --   --   (1,349)
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses.....   324,933   124,573   3,897   453,403
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   11,651   (4,407)   (3,897)   3,347
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (27,052)   (6,697)   26,296(c)   (7,453)
  Other, net.....   1,598   4,048   --   5,646
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income tax benefit
  (expense).....   (13,803)   (7,056)   22,399   1,540
Income tax benefit (expense).....   6,777   (1,440)   (7,840)(d)   (2,503)
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss).....  $ (7,026)   $  (8,496)   $  14,559   $   (963)
   ========   =========   =========   =========
Net income per common share.....  $   0.20(f)   $   (0.42)   $   (0.01)
   ========   =========   =========
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   50,000(f)   20,333   67,893(e)
   ========   =========   =========

- ---------------

(a) Pro forma income statement data for Arethusa reflect (i) the acquisition of